

# Fee Schedule 2024

The College Board has set the following Fee Schedule for 2024

Enrolment Fees

Application Fee	\$50	payable on application
Enrolment Fee	\$50	payable when a place is offered
Non-refundable Enrolment Deposit	\$600	payable when a place is offered
A one-off contribution to the Old Scholars' Community	\$100	payable when a place is offered

They will be added to your school fees account if accurate costs are known in advance, otherwise they are paid for as they occur. Information detailing the cost of any activity is forwarded prior to the event for your attention.

Year 3 Strings Program

The cost covers instrument hire, tuition, strings, rosin, maintenance and all music.

#### Capital Levy (compulsory)

The College Board has approved a reduction in the Capital Levy contribution where three or more members of the one family attend the College at the same time.

- First and second child as specified
- Third child 20% reduction
- Subsequent children 50% reduction

## Student Insurance

The College Student insurance policy provides financial benefits to students in the event of accidental injury during school activities. However, this insurance is <u>not a medical fund</u>. It pays for specific scenarios and limited coverage applies. Further information can be obtained from the College Nurse.

## Visiting Teachers

Separate charges are made by teachers for optional private tuition for a range of activities such as Instrumental (Brass, Woodwind, Percussion, Piano, Strings, Keyboard, Guitar), Speech and Drama, Vocal (Singing), Chess, Art, Taekwondo, Dance, EOL, etc.

#### Textbook Rental and External On-line Resources

Textbook rental and External on-line resources are issued to Year 7 to 12 students for a fee:

- Year 7 **\$96**
- Year 8 \$126
- Year 9 to 10 \$146
- Year 11 to 12 \$186

Books that are not returned in a satisfactory condition will incur a fine or replacement cost. All Year 7 students and new students in Years 8 to 12 must pay a \$100 rental deposit before books will be issued.

Rental deposits will be returned, at the time the student leaves the College, provided that all textbooks are returned in satisfactory condition. Textbook Rental and External Online Resources are charged through Parent Lounge.